



CORPORATION
de la Cité de/ of the City of
CLARENCE-ROCKLAND

ADDENDUM #2-E

1/25/2021 12:31

2021-006

Tender Number

Containerized Training Facility

Request for Proposals Issued On:
January 15, 2021

Proposal Submission Deadline: 2:00:00 P.M. Local Time in Clarence-Rockland Ontario, Canada On.

February 5, 2021

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS TIME SENSITIVE

Please note: This addendum is to be considered part of the above noted Request for Proposal/Tender as though included with the original version. This addendum does not affect the closing date/time. Bidders should acknowledge receipt of all Addendum / Addenda by inserting in the space provided on the Bid Submission Form, the numbers of all Addendum / Addenda received during the bidding period.

QUESTION REQUESTING CLARIFICATION

The following questions were received:

| | | |
|-----------|------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 29 | Question: | Do you require travel between the containers on ground floor or 2nd floor. If so is it by openings or by doors |
| | Reply: | There is an opening on the first floor between the two units. Not applicable on the second floor. |
| 30 | Question: | Do you have a more descriptive concept drawing of what you require. |
| | Reply: | See attached rendering. Note that there is no roof prop in this proposal request |
| 31 | Question: | Who is responsible for site preparation. |
| | Reply: | We are. |

END OF ADDENDUM #2-E